The details as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the applicable SEBI Circulars – Grant of Options. 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars  Description 

1.  Brief details of options granted/ESOP 13,230 (Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty) 
Options are granted by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee to eligible employees under 
the “SKY Gold - ESOP 2024”. 

2.  Whether the scheme is in terms of 
SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits 
and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021?  

Yes 

3.  Total number of shares covered by 
these options 

13,230 (Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty) 
Equity Shares (each stock option is convertible into one 
equity share) of face value of Rs. 10/- each of the 
Company. 

4.  Exercise price  Exercise Price is Rs. 10/- per option. 

5.  Time within which the options can be 
exercised 

Options granted shall vest after a minimum period of one